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Amendment NO. 2
TO: ALL VENDORS

FROM: William (Dennis) Gallman

SUBJECT: USC-IFB-3041DG/ Furnish and Deliver Gigamon Software/Hardware

DATE: October 18, 2016
This Addendum No. 2 modifies the IFB only in the manner and to the extent as stated herein.

ITEM ONE: DELETE AND INCORPORATE THE FOLLOWING:

Delete: SECTION VIIL BIDDING SCHEDULE/PRICE-BUSINESS PROPOSA
(REVISION 1)

INCORPORATE: SECTION VIIIL BIDDING SCHEDULE/PRICE-BUSINESS
PROPOSAL (REVISION 2)

Item TWO: Change Bid Opening Date
From: October 21, 2016 @11:00 AM EST
To: OCTOBER 26,2016 @ 11:00AM EST

Item THREE Change Award Posting Date:
From: October 24,2016
To: November 1, 2016

BIDDER SHALL ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF ADENDMENT NO. 2 IN THE SPACE
PROVIDED BELOW AND RETURN IT WITH THEIR ifb RESPONSE. FAILURE TO DO
SO MAY SUBJECT IFB TO REJECTION.

Authorized Signature
Firm

Date



¢
VIIL BIDDING SCHEDULE / PRICE-BUSINESS PROPOSAL (REVISION 2)

Lot 1: Items 1-7
USC-IFB-3041-DG

Item | Qty | Unit of Description Unit Price Price
Measure
GigaVUE-HC?2 base unit
1 1 ea w/ chassis Control 1 $ $
Card 1 Fan Tray CLI 2
power supplies AC

power (GVS-HC201)

Resident Vendor Preference
SC End Product Preference
US End Product Preference

Item | Qty | Unit of Description Unit Price Price
Measure

GigaSMART HC Series
2 1 ea Front Module 16 10G1 | § $

cages (includes Slicing
Masking Source Port &
GigaVUE Tunneling De-
Encapsulation SW)
(SMT-HC0-X16)

Resident Vendor Preference
SC End Product Preference
US End Product Preference

Item | Qty | Unit of Description Unit Price Price
Measure
GigaSMART HC Series
3 1 ea De-Duplication 1 feature | $ $
license per GigaSMART
module. (SMT-HC0-
DD1)

Resident Vendor Preference
SC End Product Preference
US End Product Preference

Item | Qty | Unit of Description Unit Price Price
Measure
5 pack of 40 Gig QSFP+
4 1 ea Singlemode LR4 (QSF- | $ hY
503-5P)

Resident Vendor Preference
SC End Product Preference
US End Product Preference
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| Ttem ‘Qty | Unit of Description Unit Price Price
Measure

10 Gig SFP+ Multimode
5 5 ea 850nm SR (SFP-532) $ $

Resident Vendor Preference
SC End Product Preference
US End Product Preference

Item | Qty | Unit of Description Unit Price Price
Measure
First year Gigamon
6 1 ea Pass-through Support1 | $ $
Type with Standard
Support Level (8X5)

(GSS-FYS-STD-PSS)

Resident Vendor Preference
SC End Product Preference
US End Product Preference

Item | Qty | Unit of Description Unit Price Price
Measure

Port Module HC Series
7 1 ea 6x40G (PRT-HC0-Q06) S S

Resident Vendor Preference
SC End Product Preference
US End Product Preference

TOTAL (ITEMS 1-7) $

NOTE: The commodity preferences do not apply to a single unit of an item with a price in excess of $30,000 or a
single award with a total potential value in excess of $500,000. [11-35-1524(E)(2)

Please refer to the preference clauses listed in the terms and conditions of this solicitation to ensure that you qualify
to select the above preferences.
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